MATERIAL
Bright zinc plated carbon steel, three dimen-
sional perforated plate .
FIELD OF USE
Joints for secondary timber elements with
function of cladding support
• solid timber and glulam
• CLT, LVL

BP
H
BP
H
BP B
H
P
H
BP
EXTERNAL INSULATION
To fix the timber framing to the wall, while cre-
ating the space to accommodate the thermal
insulation and the waterproofing membrane .
CODE B P H s n Ø5 n Ø8,5 n ØV n ØH pcs
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] pcs pcs pcs pcs
1 WKF120 60 54 120 2,5 8 1 1 - Ø8,5 x 41,5 2 - Ø8,5 x 16,5 100
2 WKF140 60 54 140 2,5 8 1 1 - Ø8,5 x 41,5 2 - Ø8,5 x 16,5 100
3 WKF160 60 54 160 2,5 8 1 1 - Ø8,5 x 41,5 2 - Ø8,5 x 16,5 100
4 WKF180 60 54 180 2,5 8 1 1 - Ø8,5 x 41,5 2 - Ø8,5 x 16,5 100
5 WKF200 60 54 200 2,5 8 1 1 - Ø8,5 x 41,5 2 - Ø8,5 x 16,5 100
type description d support page
[mm]
LBA Anker nail 4 548
LBS screw for plates   5 552